When requested, samples/demos shall be furnished free of expense to Collin County. 

3.13. APPROXIMATE VALUE/USAGE 

Approximate usage does not constitute an order, but only implies the probable quantity the County will use. 

Estimated expenditure is One-hundred eighty-four thousand ($184,000). 

3.14. BACKGROUND CHECK 

All Contractor employees that will be working on site or by Remote Access shall pass a background check 

performed by Collin County before any work may be performed. The selected contractor shall be provided the 

required information for background checks.